HUDSON TOWNSHIP

1 FEBRUARY 2023 - REGULAR MEETING

True Copy

Meeting called to order at 7:00 pm in the Township Hall by Chairman, Terry Erber.

Present: Caroline Kobylczak, Terry Erber, Frank D Wasylewski, and Cindi Lambdin.

Absent: Ross Payton

Pledge of Allegiance

A motion by Frank D. Wasylewski to accept the minutes of the previous meeting as presented, seconded by Terry Erber. All in favor, motion carried.

Treasurer's Report:

\$191,877.02 General Fund

\$17,917.06 Fire Department Fund

\$197,453.07 Road Fund

\$71,641.61 ARPA Fund

A motion by Cindi Lambdin to accept the Treasurer's report as presented; seconded

by Caroline Kobylczak. All in favor, motion carried.

New Business:

Spring Clean Up

Spring Clean Up will be on May 6, 2023 at the Township Hall.

A motion by Frank D. Wasylewski to accept American Waste's bid of \$856.00 per 30 yd dumpster, seconded by Terry Erber. All in favor, motion carried.

2023/2024 Budget Hearing

A motion by Cindi Lambdini to conduct the 2023/2024 budget hearing on March 1, 2023 at 6:30 pm, seconded by Terry Erber. All in favor, motion carried. A Public Meeting notice will be published.

Annual Poverty Exemption

Resolution that the Board of Review shall follow the state tax commission policy and the federal guidelines for Poverty Exemption in granting, extending or denying an exemption:

The foregoing resolution offered by Township Board Member Cindi Lambdin, supported by Township Board Member Frank D. Wasylewski

Upon roll call vote, the following voted:

"Aye": Terry Erber, Caroline Kobylczak, Cindi Lambdin and Frank D. Wasylewski.

"Nay": n/a

The Township Clerk declared the resolution approved.

The Annual Guideline for Poverty Exemption may be viewed by contacting the Township Clerk.

The State of Michigan will be capping all Northstar wells.

A motion by Frank Wasylewski to pay accounts payables totaling \$4,858.55; seconded by Terry Erber. All in favor, motion carried.

A motion by Frank D. Wasylewski to adjourn; seconded by Cindi Lambdin. All in favor, meeting adjourned at 8:32 pm.

Cindi Lambdin

Clerk